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CERTIFiED MAIL # 917108 2133 3932 138 0259

1, 2.013

Mr. ir;n
L.grstor
Czlvn Gravel •omoan
2291) McKay Avenue
Comus, OH 43204

Re
	

Notke, Of Violation NO	 fiCS.tiOn 01 d nohtion ssmd prior tr	 4m of
a Facility at 5304NMOrth High Street in Coum bus Ohio

Dear',*. Lsmerr:

On May 31, 2013, Ohio EPA, Central District Office, Division of Air Pollution Control (CDO) was
made aware that a demotion activity had occurred  at 5304 North High Street in Columbus
Ohio. An inspector from ODD investigated and discovered that a facility had been demolished
without compliance with the requirements of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 31745-20 and
the federal National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants.

iiic1inc

During the investigation, the CDO inspector noted that no Ohio Environmental
Protection Agency Notification of Demolition end Renovation form had been
submitted to COO prior to the demolition, Because the demolition of a facility
occurred without submitting required notification, a violation of DAC rule 3745
2003 has occurrea. to be in cornpance with OAC rule 374520-O3, a complete
and epprovable notification must he submitted to COO at least 10 working days
prior to demolition.

Violation

OAC rule 3745-20-03 contains content and submittal deadlines pertaining to
demobtiun of Facities. FaUue to observe these requirements is a violation of
OAC lijiC 3745-20-03.

Fading to comply with the requirements of QAC role 3745-20-03 is cons i dered a violation of
OAC rule 3745-20-03. Violation of OAC rule 3745-2003 is also consdered a violation of Ohio
.Rvsed Code (CRC) 3704.05(G) which states,
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Mr. rven La.rnarr
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'?io persou shIt voiate art  order. ni/e, or d ErmIfltioo of the doctor
iosued, edopted or merle node, thrs olespter.

Ftenueted Actiun

Ohio	 oo	 hO Onivin Gr.:i'	 flOr/ r:	 e croe	 pr-ov'h	 in
/0	 cr inr

tO DO	 5 futurE: omc	 na c	 'uF ir	 oturee.

Ohio EPA Eso reques1; that COlVh Grevei Compeny ccmpy wJ app . icable re uiren/ents c/f
DAC ruk 37452U Phase be aware that the Ohio En , ironnencn Protection Agency has the
authority to seek civk penaies as, providea sechon 3?C4O of he ORO. Viciation of Ohio
Asbestos Control Regulations may subjact the owner, operator, end removal or renovation or
demolition contractor to civil penalties of up to $25,000 .doliars per day of vio'ation. This letter or
information submitted pursuant to this letter does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority
to seek civil penatties as provided in the CRC. The decision on whether or not to seek such
penaftes wili be made by Ohio Environmental Protection Agenc y at a later date,

if you have any questions regarding this matter, please, contact Richard Fowle r of my staff at
(614) 995•0671.

Sincerely,

Kelly Toth
Supervisor, Permits and Compliance
Division of Air Pollution Control
Central District. Office

John Paulian DAPCJCO
Frederick Jones DAPC/CO
Richard Fowler, DAPCfCDO

cc	 Kelly Toth, DAPC/CDO
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